|
DIAMOND W TG \
ENGINEERING & SERVICES, INC.

st oo of S MATSUBISH WEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTE.

Machine Id

F-06
Component

Hydraulic System
Fluid

MOBIL DTE 10 EXCEL 32 (45 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
Re-sample to verify the actual oil condition. Replace
filter elements. Change oil if cleanliness level does
not improve after replacing the filter(s).

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14
microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

WEAR METALS

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium
Water

ppm Water

hrs
hrs

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
%

ppm

FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pum
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71um
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION
Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: MITWHI [WUSCAR] 06204602 (Generated: 06/12/2024 12:27:58) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
1SO 4406 (c)

method

mgKOHg  ASTM D8045

limit/base

limit/base

>50
>20
>20

>20
>20
>20
>20

limit/base

120
475

1275

limit/base

>+30

>20
>0.1
>1000

limit/base

>5000
>1300
>160
>40

>10

>3
>19/17/14

limit/base

current

MHI026385
05 Apr 2024
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

<1

current

0

<1

0

<1

1
115
453
28
1576

current

2

3

3
0.004
44

current

10178
1375
104

31

2

0
21/18/14

current

0.188

history1

MHI021630
20 Apr 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history1
2

<1
<1
<1
0
2
0

<1

history1

0

0
<1
0
<1
110
425
<1

1469
history1

<1

0

<1
0.008
86

history1

history1
0.093

ISO

history2

MHI017361
03 Sep 2021
0

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2

history2

- O O O © o

20
472
0
1156

history2

<1

<1

<1
0.003
36.8

history2

3510
719

25

7

0

0
19/17/12

history2
0.121

Contact/Location: WESLEY CAMPBELL - MITWHI

Page 1 of 2



4
?&’é’f‘»ﬁ?ﬁ%@?\né " OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

st oo of S MATSUBISH WEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTE.

2
23
2
3

o Partide Trend VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
- | | White Metal scalar *Visual ~ NONE NONE NONE LIGHT
= 15k T pavenevsnns 141 .
= . Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
et Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
b ‘,‘—"' Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
g T —— Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE MODER NONE
s T e Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual  NONE NONE NONE NONE
3 g g = g 8 Appearance scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
- - 2 = - 2 - Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Water (KF) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG NEG
12000 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
. Severe
0000 4 Clmmasan: o . )
FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
= 6000
£ o0 Visc @ 40°C cSt  ASTMD445 32 324 32.3 326
= 4000 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
2000 nAbm:rmd s - -
0Le —~ - _ - -
5 g S = 3 g 3 Color
i 2 5 = & : 2
Acid Number
0.20
Bottom
GRAPHS
0.00+ —~ —~ : —~ - Ferrous Alloys Particle Count
- g S g g g g 10 1 26
. B ) . : . ) £ z ::E:::gji.lm 24
Water (KF) o ' 22
12000 2
100001 SEEUEES 0 ng
= 8000 - " é
£ 5000 8 &
z £ 480 B o
= 4000 0 = g
. B g 12 i3
20001 pbnomal . g 7
o . E, "o 25
T = =T :] -
s & g s § 8 5 2 :
Viscosity @ 40°C 2 E = o B 3 E
107 fbnomal - h h E B FIM ET/M 7
38 ) Viscosity @ 40°C Acid Number
3 40 7 Sboommal =0.20
E;; = - ‘—’35 g 223.5 \/’\,’\/
Z 3 \/ ‘_’533 v EJ.'J
2 © 5 | dbnomal Soos
267 Abnormal 0 Zow

b

2
Sep3/2
pr20

b

2
Sepd2
Apr524

2
Aprd/20
ApriB/20
A
J
A
Apr
J
&

Sep32
Apr20/23
C
A
Ay
p

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 DIAMOND WTG - WHITE DEER SITE - MPS WD

Sample No. : MHI026385 Received :10 Jun 2024 PO BOX 872

nccmEoivEo Lab Number :06204602 Tested 211 Jun 2024 WHITE DEER, TX

fmes— Unique Number : 11072063 Diagnosed : 12 Jun 2024 - Doug Bogart Us 79097

Centificate L2367 Test Package :IND 2 ( Additional Tests: KF ) Contact: WESLEY CAMPBELL

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. wesley.campbell@diamondwtg.com

* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T: (806)883-1051

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F: (806)883-2004

Report Id: MITWHI [WUSCAR] 06204602 (Generated: 06/12/2024 12:27:58) Rev: 1 Contact/Location: WESLEY CAMPBELL - MITWHI

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11072063-2528261&lid=11072063&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	MITSUBISHI F-06\Hydraulic System [MHI026385] 05 Apr 2024 @ .0 hrs

