

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend



Machine Id

F-06 Component Hydraulic System Fluid MOBIL DTE 10 EXCEL 32 (45 GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

A Recommendation

Re-sample to verify the actual oil condition. Replace filter elements. Change oil if cleanliness level does not improve after replacing the filter(s).

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a high amount of silt (particulates < 14 microns in size) present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		MHI026385	MHI021630	MHI017361
Sample Date		Client Info		05 Apr 2024	20 Apr 2023	03 Sep 2021
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0	0	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A	N/A	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	NORMAL
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50	<1	2	1
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	<1	<1
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	2	0
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	0	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	0	<1	0
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	0	0
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m				<1
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	maa	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Barium	mag	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0
Molvbdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	<1	0
Manganese	mag	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1	<1	0
Calcium	mag	ASTM D5185m	120	115	110	120
Phosphorus	mag	ASTM D5185m	475	453	425	472
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		28	<1	0
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1275	1576	1469	1156
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>+30	2	<1	<1
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	2100	3	0	<1
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	3	<1	<1
Water	%	ASTM D6304	>0.1	0.004	0.008	0.003
ppm Water	ppm	ASTM D6304	>1000	44	86	36.8
FLUID CLEANLIN	ESS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Particles >4um		ASTM D7647	>5000	10178		3510
Particles >6um		ASTM D7647	>1300	1375		719
Particles >14um		ASTM D7647	>160	104		25
Particles >21um		ASTM D7647	>40	31		7
Particles >38um		ASTM D7647	>10	2		0
Particles >71um		ASTM D7647	>3	0		0
Oil Cleanliness		ISO 4406 (c)	>19/17/14	1 21/18/14		19/17/12
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	historv1	history2
Acid Number (AN)	ma KOH/a	ASTM D8045		0.188	0.093	0.121

Report Id: MITWHI [WUSCAR] 06204602 (Generated: 06/12/2024 12:27:58) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: WESLEY CAMPBELL - MITWHI









OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	LIGHT
Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	🔺 MODER	NONE
Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
FLUID PROPERT	IES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	32	32.4	32.3	32.6
SAMPLE IMAGES	;	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Color				•		
Bottom						



Report Id: MITWHI [WUSCAR] 06204602 (Generated: 06/12/2024 12:27:58) Rev: 1

Contact/Location: WESLEY CAMPBELL - MITWHI

Page 2 of 2